THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE AND
CRESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FOR ADULT RESIDENTIAL SUPPORT SERVICES AND
SPECIALITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015-16.

THIS AMENDMENT to the Agreement is made effective nunc pro tunc as of July 1, 2015, between the
County of Lake, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™), and
Crestwood Behavioral Health (hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR?”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Agreement, a Lake County Medi-Cal beneficiary is placed at
CONTRACTOR’S facility in Modesto; and

WHEREAS, this beneficiary’s insurance was changed by Social Security in error; and
WHEREAS, the beneficiary’s insurance change has been corrected; and

WHEREAS, Medi-Cal is denying the services billed by Crestwood and now the services are too old to
bill even though the error has been corrected; and

WHEREAS, due to all of the above reasons, Lake County Behavioral Health (LCBH) is accepting
responsibility to reimburse Crestwood for the unbillable daily IMD rate of $192.10 per day in order to maintain
the positive working relationship that LCBH currently has with Crestwood.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the foregoing recitals, it is agreed as follows:

Additional Compensation: Notwithstanding COUNTY’s reimbursement obligations under the article
entitled COUNTY’S RESPONSIBILITIES in said Agreement, as amended, which obligations CONTRACTOR
agrees have been fully satisfied, COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR additional compensation totaling
$29,392 (Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two Dollars) as remuneration for services rendered
pursuant to said Agreement for which CONTRACTOR was not otherwise reimbursed from client’s public or
private resources, as delineated hereinabove. CONTRACTOR further agrees that said amount shall fully
satisfy any and all amounts now owed or that may become owed by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR pursuant to
that Agreement with COUNTY dated July 1, 2015.

EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY MODIFIED HEREIN, all other terms and conditions of the July 1%,
2015, Agreement and subsequent amendments shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at Lakeport, California, on the day and year written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE CRESTWOOD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
o B
e S T

Board of Supervisors Gary Zeyen /
Chairman Controller
ATTEST: CAROL J. HUCHINGSON APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Clerk of the Board ANITA L. GRANT

of Supervisors County (Counsel




